ESPOIRE LADIES FREESKATING @

Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025 SKATE

Free Skating Ladies Espoire
FINAL RESULT

Pl. Name Nation Points SP LP
1 ALICE QUINTAO BRA 47.57 1
2 | LOLA MONTENEGRO ARG 45.21 2
3 | AMANDA PASTRIAN CHI 41.77 3
4 | LIVIA MEIRA BRA 39.73 4
5 | VIOLETA ACUNA CHI 35.41 5
6 | ISADORA CABRAL BECHER BRA 34.10 6
7 | MAIA DUARTE AGUIRRE ARG 33.85 7
8 | VALENTINA MACHADO CESCONETTO BRA 33.55 8
9 | AGUSTINA MENDEZ CHI 33.32 9
9 | AGUSTINA MENDEZ CHI 33.32 9

10 | LARA ZANON BRA 32.19 10
11 | MARTINA MESSINA URU 27.34 n

12 VICTORIA MENDONCA BRA 26.76 12

13 | FERNANDA ALMARZA CHI 26.62 13
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Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025

ESPOIRE LADIES FREESKATING

Pl. Name

ALICE QUINTAO

Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

LOLA MONTENEGRO
AMANDA PASTRIAN

LIVIA MEIRA

ISADORA CABRAL BECHER

MAIA DUARTE AGUIRRE

VALENTINA MACHADO CESCONETTO
AGUSTINA MENDEZ

10 | LARA ZANON

1
2
3
4
5 | VIOLETA ACUNA
6
7
8
9

11  MARTINA MESSINA
12 VICTORIA MENDONCA
13 | FERNANDA ALMARZA

Event Manager ws

Specialist ws

Assistant ws

Referee ws

Judge 2 ITA

Judge 4 GBR
6/4/2025

JIMENA AMEN
NOEL SALAZAR
MARIA ALVAREZ
LUCIANA MUNAFO
STEFANIA SAVI
ARRON SPALL

RESULTS DETAILS

Data Operator
Controller
Judge 1

Judge 3
Judge 5

WS
WS
URU
CHI
ARG

Nation TES PCS

BRA 29.81 | 17.76
ARG 28.63 | 17.58
CHI 29.26 | 13.51
BRA 25.90 | 14.83
CHI 22.07 | 13.34
BRA 22.09 | 13.01
ARG 20.52 | 13.33
BRA 20.13 | 14.42
CHI 21.57 | 12.75
BRA 19.85  13.34
URU 17.42  10.92
BRA 14.76 = 13.00
CHI 15.88  12.74

GIANNI TILOTTI
GABRYELLA REGINA
RODOLFO BARCIA
FELIPE MATURANA
MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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DED

0.0
-1.0
-1.0
-1.0

0.0
-1.0

0.0
-1.0
-1.0
-1.0
-1.0
-1.0
-2.0

Total

47.57
45.21
41.77
39.73
35.41
34.10
33.85
33.55
33.32
32.19
27.34
26.76
26.62
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ESPOIRE LADIES FREESKATING @

D
Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025 SKATE

Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 ALICE QUINTAO BRA score  score (factored) Deductions score
29.81 17.76 0.00 47.57
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 44 J5 Panel
Jump 2Lz 2Lutz 2.20 020 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 2.00
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 000 +1 0 0 0 0 1.30
ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.51 000 0 0 0 0 0 2.51
NJ 0.00 0.00
2o 2 Loop 2.51 000 -1 0 0 0 0 2,51
4 ComboSpin -1 -1 -1 -1 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.30 2.20
NLinv 0.00 0.00
u Upright Spin 2.90 %+ -0.10 2.80
5 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 000 0 +1 0 0 0 2.28
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 000 0 0 0 2.03
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 013 o 1 -1 1.90
6 Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 020 +2 #1 0 +1 3.50
7 Jump 2F 2 Flip 2.00 0.07 -1 +1 0 +1 2.07
8 ComboSpin -1 -1 2 2 -1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.40 2.10
S Sit Spin 1.12% 0.13 0.99
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+  -0.13 1.62
30.93 29.81
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 450 425 4.00 450 450 4.42
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 425 450 4.00 450 450 442
Performance/Execution 1 450 425 425 475 475 4.50
Choreography/Composition 1 475 400 4.00 475 450 442
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.76
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
LG Judge 1 URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 LOLA MONTENEGRO ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
28.63 17.58 -1.00 45.21
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 41 +1 +1 +1 +1 1.50
2 ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.51 007 +1 0 0 0 +1 2.58
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 000 0 0 0 0 0 2.03
NJ 0.00 0.00
2F 2 Flip 2.28 020 4 - 0o -1 4 2.08
3 ComboSpin 42 +1 +1 +1 +1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.30 2.80
S Sit Spin 1.40% 0.10 1.50
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.75% 0.20 1.95
U Upright Spin 2.98 %+ 0.10 3.08
4 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 02 1 1 1 A 0 2.08
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.83
2Lo 2 Loop 2.76% 013 -1 0 1 - 0 2,63
5 Jump 2Lz 2 Lutz 2.20 007 +1  +1 0 0 0 2.27
6 ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3 3
NLHFD 0.00*
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.20 %*
NLSit 0.00*
7 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 2.30
28.32 28.63
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 450 475 425 500 4.00 4.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 400 475 4.00 450 450 4.33
Performance/Execution 1 425 450 4.00 475 425 4.33
Choreography/Composition 1 425 450 425 450 450 442
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.58
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!" Lutz No Edge

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
b (I L Judge 1 URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ~ ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 AMANDA PASTRIAN CHI score score (factored) Deductions score
29.26 13.51 -1.00 4.77
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 ComboJump 2Lz 2Lutz 251 020 -1 -1 -1 2 -1 2.31
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.63
2 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 020 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.08
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 040 -2 3 3003 1.63
3 ComboSpin +1 0 0 0 +1
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.00 0.10 2.10
In Inverted Spin 2.80 0.10 2.90
S Sit Spin 0.96% 0.03 0.99
] Upright Spin 2.90 %+ 0.03 2.93
4 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 010 -1 20+ 2.20
5 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 000 0 0 0 0 O 1.30
6 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 027 4 A 2 2 A 1.93
7 Jump 2Lz 2 Lutz 2.20 047 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 1.73
8 ComboSpin 0+ 0 -1 0
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.00 2.50
S Sit Spin 1.28% 0.00 1.28
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 1.75 %+ 0.00 1.75
31.04 29.26
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 325 375 375 350 375 3.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 275 325 325 3.00 425 3.7
Performance/Execution 1 300 350 350 325 425 3.42
Choreography/Composition 1 3.00 350 325 3.00 450 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.51
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!" Lutz No Edge

Event Manager Ws JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
IECHRICADERNER Judge 1 URU RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant WS MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ~ ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 LIVIA MEIRA BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
25.90 14.83 -1.00 39.73
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 007  +1 0+ 0 0 1.37
2 ComboJump 28 2 Salchow 1.85 000 0 0 0 0 0 1.85
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 020 1 A -1 1 0 1.83
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 040 -3 3 -3 3 -3 1.63
Jump 2F 2Flip 2.00 040 -2 -2 2 2 -1 1.60
ComboSpin -1 -1 +1 -1 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.13 1.07
S Sit Spin 1.40% -0.07 1.33
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.15% -0.13 1.02
U Upright Spin 1.68%+  -0.07 1.61
5 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 +1 0 0 -1 0 2.30
6 Jump 2lo < 2 Loop 1.54 033 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.21
7 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 05 -3 2 3 -3 -3 1.78
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.85 013 -1 -1 -1 0 0 1.72
8§ ComboSpin -1 -1 0o A 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.13 1.07
1] Upright Spin 290%+  -0.07 2.83
NLSit 0.00 0.00
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+  -0.07 1.68
28.46 25.90
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 425 375 375 350 3.75 3.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 400 375 350 350 3.75 3.67
Performance/Execution 1 450 350 350 375 3.50 3.58
Choreography/Composition 1 425 350 375 375 4.00 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.83
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
Twl Judge 1 URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 VIOLETA ACUNA CHI score score (factored) Deductions score
22.07 13.34 0.00 35.41
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 ComboJump 2F 2Flip 2.28 027 -2 A -1 2 2.01
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.85 020 4 2 0o 1 1.65
2 ComboSpin -1 -1 0 -1 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.13 1.07
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.07 0.73
1] Upright Spin 200%+ 007 2.83
u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.07 0.43
3 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 2.30
4 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 03 -2 -2 2 2 3 1.00
5 Jump 1Lo <<< 0.00 0.00
6 ComboJump 28 2 Salchow 1.85 020 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 1.65
2T 2 Toeloop 203% 028 2 4 2 A 1.80
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 033 -2 -2 3 3 2 1.70
7 Jump 2F 2 Flip 2.00 043 -2 -2 -3 -3 2 1.57
8 ComboSpin -1 1 1 2 -1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.20 1.00
S Sit Spin 1.08% -0.10 0.98
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.55% -0.20 1.35
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
24.87 22.07
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 300 350 325 375 3.50 342
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 300 350 350 325 3.00 3.25
Performance/Execution 1 325 325 325 350 325 3.25
Choreography/Composition 1 300 350 350 375 325 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.34
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager Ws JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
b (L Judge1  URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 ISADORA CABRAL BECHER BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
22.09 13.01 -1.00 34.10
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 2 A 0 1.10
2 ComboSpin +1 -1 +1 0 +1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.20 2.70
1] Upright Spin 2.90 %+ 0.07 297
1] Upright Spin 1.75 %+ 0.07 1.82
S Sit Spin 0.96% 0.07 1.03
Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 010 +1 -1 0 -1 0 2.20
ComboJump 1A Axel 140 040 -3 -2 3 3 3 1.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
2S 2 Salchow 1.85 030 -2 -2 -1 -3 2 1.55
5 Jump 1Lo Loop 0.90 007 -3 0 -1 0 -1 0.83
6 Jump 2T< 2 Toeloop 1.19 040 2 3 3 3 -3 0.79
7 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 007 4 A 0 0 1 0.89
28 2 Salchow 1.85 037 4 2 3 03 3 1.48
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T << 2 Toeloop 0.93 040 -3 -3 -3 3 -3 0.53
8 ComboSpin -1 -1 -1 -2 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.20 1.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 1.60 %+ -0.10 1.50
24.39 22.09
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 375 325 350 325 375 3.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 350 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.7
Performance/Execution 1 375 275 325 3.00 325 3.7
Choreography/Composition 1 350 3.00 3.00 3.00 350 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.01
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |

Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

TECHNICAL PANEL | Judge 1 URU  RODOLFO BARCIA

Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA  STEFANIA SAVI

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI  FELIPE MATURANA

Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL

Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
7 MAIA DUARTE AGUIRRE ARG score score (factored) Deductions score
20.52 13.33 0.00 33.85
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump oF 2 Flip 2.28 000 0 +1 0 0 0 2.28
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 000 0 0 0 -2 0 2.03
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.85 007 0 0 -1 A 0 1.78
2 ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 251 040 -2 A 2 2 2 2.11
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.83
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.85 013 A 0 -1 0 1.72
3 ComboSpin ) ) 3 ) 2
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.38% -0.40 0.98
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.20 0.30
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
4 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 000 0 +1 0 0 0 2.20
5 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.10
6 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.50
7 ComboSpin -2 -1 -2 -2 0
S Sit Spin 1.28% -0.17 1.1
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+ 017 1.58
1] Upright Spin 0.50*
22.76 20.52
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 350 350 3.00 375 3.75 3.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 300 325 325 350 350 3.33
Performance/Execution 1 325 3.00 300 325 375 317
Choreography/Composition 1 300 350 3.00 350 325 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.33
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager Ws JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
b (L Judge1  URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
8 VALENTINA MACHADO CESCONETTO BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
20.13 14.42 -1.00 33.55
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.13 0 o +  +#  # 1.43
2 ComboJump 28 2 Salchow 1.85 0.00 0 0 1.85
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 0.00 0 0 2.03
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 013 -1 -1 -1 0 0 1.90
3 ComboSpin +1 0 0 0 0
NLHFD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 1.12% 0.00 112
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+ 0.00 1.75
u Upright Spin 0.50 0.00 0.50
Jump 2F 2Flip 2.00 020 -1 -1 -1 2 - 1.80
Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 020 +2 #1 0 0 +1 3.50
6 ComboJump 28 2 Salchow 1.85 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.85
NJ 0.00 0.00
2lo<  2Loop 1.76 040 2 2 2 2 A 1.36
7 ComboSpin ) ) -3 -2 3
NLHFD 0.00*
U Upright Spin 2.90 %+
NLSit 0.00*
NLCBD 0.00*
8 Jump 2lo< 2 Loop 1.54 05 -3 3 3033 1.04
21.03 20.13
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 375 425 3.00 375 3.75 3.75
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 325 400 325 375 350 3.50
Performance/Execution 1 350 350 325 350 3.50 3.50
Choreography/Composition 1 350 375 3.00 375 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.42
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager Ws JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
b (L Judge1  URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA  STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ~ ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
9 AGUSTINA MENDEZ CHI score score (factored) Deductions score
21.57 12.75 -1.00 33.32
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump oF 2 Flip 2.28 000 0 0 0 - 0 2.28
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.85 0.00 1 0 1.85
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 0.00 0 0 2.03
2 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 020 1 A -1 1 0 2.08
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 020 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 1.83
2Lo 2 Loop 2.76% -0.20 0 -1 -1 1 -1 2.56
3 ComboSpin +1 -1 0 -1 -1
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.00 -0.20 1.80
In Inverted Spin 2.80 -0.20 2.60
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.07 0.73
U Upright Spin 2.90 %+
4 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -0.30 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.50
5 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 013 - 0 0 117
6 Jump 2Lz 2 Lutz 1.54! 040 -2 -3 -2 2 -1 1.14
7 Spin NS 0.00 0.00
23.47 21.57
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 375 350 350 350 350 3.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 325 3.00 300 3.00 3.00 3.00
Performance/Execution 1 325 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Choreography/Composition 1 350 325 325 325 325 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.75
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
PRI G Judge 1 URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
10 LARA ZANON BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
19.85 13.34 -1.00 32.19
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 1A Axel 1.40 013 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1.27
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 0.00 0 0 0 0 1.85
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.85 027 2 4 2 2 1 1.58
Jump 2F << 2Flip 1.00 05 -3 -3 S303 3 0.50
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 007 0 A1 0o A 0 1.23
ComboSpin -2 -1 2 2 1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.33 0.87
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.33 0.67
U Upright Spin 290%+ 017 2.73
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
5 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.96
25 2 Salchow 1.85 000 0 0 0 0 0 1.85
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 007 0 o 1 - 0 1.96
6 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 -0.10 0 0 -1 -1 0 2.20
7 ComboSpin -1 1 1 1 -1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.20 1.00
S Sit Spin 1.28% -0.10 1.18
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
NLUpr 0.00 0.00
22.12 19.85
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 375 325 325 325 375 342
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 350 350 300 325 350 3.42
Performance/Execution 1 375 300 325 3.00 325 317
Choreography/Composition 1 350 3.00 325 325 3.50 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.34
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager Ws JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
b (L Judge1  URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
11 MARTINA MESSINA URU score score (factored) Deductions score
17.42 10.92 -1.00 27.34
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 1.30
2 ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.51 000 0 0 0 0 0 2.51
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 023 4 A 4 2 2 1.62
Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.70 023 1 A 2 2 A 1.47
ComboSpin -2 -1 -2 -1 0
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.13 0.67
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+ 013 1.62
5 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 0271 22 -1 -2 0 -1 2.01
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.85 020 1 2 - 1 0 1.65
6 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 033 -3 - -1 2 -2 1.87
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 060 -2 -2 -2 1 2 1.20
8 Jump 2F 2 Flip 2.00 05 -3 3 -3 3 3 1.50
9 ComboSpin -3 ) 3 3 3
NLHFD 0.00*
NLCFD 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
NLCBD 0.00*
20.04 17.42
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 325 275 275 3.00 3.25 3.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 275 250 225 275 3.00 2.67
Performance/Execution 1 300 250 250 225 275 2.58
Choreography/Composition 1 300 275 225 225 3.00 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.92
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
Twl Judge 1 URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
12 VICTORIA MENDONGA BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
14.76 13.00 -1.00 26.76
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 040 3 3 3 -3 3 0.90
Jump 2F 2Flip 2.00 040 -2 -2 -2 -3 2 1.60
ComboJump 1A Axel 140 03 -2 -2 2 2 1 1.10
1Th< Thoren 0.67 03 -2 3 3 3 2 0.34
4 ComboSpin -1 -1 +1 -1 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.13 1.07
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.40% -0.13 1.27
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.07 0.73
] Upright Spin 1.75%+  -0.07 1.68
5 ComboJump 1Th Thoren 0.96 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0.96
28 2 Salchow 1.85 027 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 1.58
1Lo Loop 0.96 010 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 0.86
6 Step Sequence St1 Footwork sequence 2.30 0.00 +1 0 0 -1 0 2.30
7 Jump 1T Toeloop 0.60 023 2 3 2 3 2 0.37
8 ComboSpin ) ) ) -3 3
NLCFD 0.00*
S Sit Spin 0.80*
NLCFD 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
17.19 14.76
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 325 375 350 325 350 342
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 300 350 325 3.00 350 3.25
Performance/Execution 1 300 3.00 350 3.00 325 3.08
Choreography/Composition 1 325 325 325 325 375 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.00
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!" Lutz No Edge
Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
Twl Judge 1 URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
13 FERNANDA ALMARZA CHI score score (factored) Deductions score
15.88 12.74 -2.00 26.62
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 027 -2 -1 -2 1 -1 1.93
Jump 1F Flip 0.80 010 -1 -1 0 1 2 0.70
ComboJump 28 2 Salchow 1.85 021 2 2 2 14 1.58
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03% 020 4 2 A 1 -1 1.83
4 ComboSpin 0 ) 0 0 0
NLHBD 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.20% 0.00 1.20
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+ 0.00 1.75
S Sit Spin 0.96% 0.00 0.96
5 Jump 2Lz 2 Lutz 2.20 05 -3 -3 3 3 3 1.70
6 Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.70 040 -3 -3 -3 3 -3 1.30
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -0.10 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.70
8 Jump 1A Axel 1.30 007 A 0 0 1 0 1.23
9 ComboSpin 1 ) R 1 1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20*
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00*
U Upright Spin 2.90 %+
u Upright Spin 0.50*
17.79 15.88
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1 325 325 300 325 350 3.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1 300 300 275 325 325 3.08
Performance/Execution 1 300 325 3.00 325 3.0 3.08
Choreography/Composition 1 300 350 275 350 3.50 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.74
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!" Lutz No Edge
Event Manager Ws JIMENA AMEN JUDGES PANEL |
Referee WS LUCIANA MUNAFO
Lo Judge 1 URU  RODOLFO BARCIA
Specialist WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 2 ITA STEFANIA SAVI
Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI Judge 3 CHI FELIPE MATURANA
Assistant ws MARIA ALVAREZ Judge 4 GBR  ARRON SPALL
Controller ws GABRYELLA REGINA Judge5 ARG MAURO BUSTAMANTE
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